
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/10/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,158,961
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 1,216,909

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 1,277,754
2 01/06/24 Sat $25,261,928 $37,709,611 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 4.2% 7.5% 4th Payment 1,341,642
3 01/08/24 Mon $15,731,002 $48,505,050 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.7% 10.0% 5th Payment 1,408,724

-17.00% -17.00% 4 01/10/24 Wed $16,975,598 $60,154,597 $60,000,000 $29,700,000 2.018 2.9% 12.6% 6th Payment 1,479,160
-2.00% -2.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $24,756,689 $77,143,938 $77,000,000 $38,200,000 2.018 4.1% 16.2% 7th Payment 1,553,118
2.14% 2.14% 6 01/15/24 Mon $16,067,645 $88,170,400 $87,000,000 $43,100,000 2.018 2.7% 18.5% 8th Payment 1,630,774

10.19% 10.19% 7 01/17/24 Wed $18,705,412 $101,007,036 $100,000,000 $49,600,000 2.018 3.2% 21.0% 9th Payment 1,712,313
5.00% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $25,994,524 $118,731,535 $119,000,000 $59,000,000 2.018 4.4% 24.5% 10th Payment 1,797,928
8.81% 8.81% 9 01/22/24 Mon $17,483,205 $129,318,184 $131,000,000 $64,900,000 2.018 2.9% 26.7% 11th Payment 1,887,825
2.34% 2.34% 10 01/24/24 Wed $19,143,118 $140,909,964 $143,000,000 $70,900,000 2.018 3.2% 29.1% 12th Payment 1,982,216
5.50% 5.50% 11 01/27/24 Sat $27,424,223 $157,516,223 $161,000,000 $79,800,000 2.018 4.6% 32.3% 13th Payment 2,081,327
4.00% 4.00% 12 01/29/24 Mon $18,182,533 $168,526,338 $173,000,000 $85,700,000 2.018 3.1% 34.4% 14th Payment 2,185,393

13.00% 13.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $21,631,724 $181,625,051 $133,000,000 $65,906,838 2.018 3.6% 36.8% 15th Payment 2,294,663
6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $29,069,676 $199,227,685 $147,000,000 $72,800,000 2.018 4.9% 39.8% 16th Payment 2,409,396
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $19,338,942 $210,938,043 $156,000,000 $77,300,000 2.018 3.3% 41.8% 17th Payment 2,529,865
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $22,769,552 $224,725,748 $167,000,000 $82,800,000 2.018 3.8% 44.0% 18th Payment 2,656,359
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $30,095,836 $242,949,755 $181,000,000 $89,700,000 2.018 5.0% 46.8% 19th Payment 2,789,177
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $20,278,815 $255,229,237 $195,000,000 $96,600,000 2.018 3.4% 48.6% 20th Payment 2,928,635
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $24,135,726 $269,844,204 $206,000,000 $102,100,000 2.018 4.0% 50.7% 21st Payment 3,075,067

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $34,610,211 $290,801,812 $222,000,000 $110,000,000 2.018 5.8% 53.5% 22nd Payment 3,228,821
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $23,213,159 $305,366,087 $231,000,000 $114,500,000 2.018 3.9% 55.4% 23rd Payment 3,390,262
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $26,175,194 $323,180,740 $246,000,000 $121,900,000 2.018 4.4% 57.3% 24th Payment 3,559,775
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $35,741,965 $347,316,500 $268,000,000 $132,800,000 2.018 5.9% 59.8% 25th Payment 3,737,763
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $23,445,291 $362,834,219 $288,000,000 $142,700,000 2.018 3.9% 61.4% 26th Payment 3,924,652

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $29,316,218 $382,285,242 $302,000,000 $149,700,000 2.018 4.9% 63.3% 27th Payment 4,120,884
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $39,670,007 $409,078,529 $325,000,000 $161,100,000 2.018 6.6% 65.7% 28th Payment 4,326,928
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $26,106,332 $426,680,461 $348,000,000 $172,400,000 2.018 4.4% 67.2% 29th Payment 4,543,275
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $33,772,283 $449,475,768 $370,000,000 $183,300,000 2.018 5.6% 69.1% 30th Payment 4,770,439
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $46,413,908 $480,803,810 $400,000,000 $198,200,000 2.018 7.6% 71.4%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $33,938,231 $503,652,840 $421,000,000 $208,600,000 2.018 5.6% 73.0% Total 77,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $50,658,424 $537,785,102 $454,000,000 $225,000,000 2.018 8.3% 75.3%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $67,300,167 $583,210,763 $515,000,000 $255,200,000 2.018 10.9% 78.0%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $36,951,946 $608,152,254 $363,000,000 $179,881,070 2.018 6.1% 79.3%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $57,066,715 $646,670,632 $378,000,000 $187,300,000 2.018 9.3% 81.2%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $74,110,943 $696,693,370 $400,000,000 $198,200,000 2.018 11.9% 83.5%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $44,342,335 $726,623,160 $416,000,000 $206,100,000 2.018 7.3% 84.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $82,746,736 $782,474,807 $441,000,000 $218,500,000 2.018 13.2% 86.7%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $98,782,477 $849,150,114 $500,000,000 $247,800,000 2.018 15.6% 88.8%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $53,210,802 $885,065,862 $540,000,000 $267,600,000 2.018 8.7% 89.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $165,245,233 $996,601,602 $630,000,000 $312,200,000 2.018 24.6% 92.3%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $167,930,210 $1,109,949,624 $730,000,000 $361,700,000 2.018 25.0% 94.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/10/2024


